T-982  P.001/002

NEVADA STATE BOARD OF ARCHITECTURE,
INTERIOR DESIGN & RESIDENTIAL DESIGN

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO: FROM: %
Lome Malkiewich, Director Betty J. Ruark -
COMPANY: DATE:
Legislative Counsel Bureau 1/03/07
TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER
2
FAX NUMBER I"HONP. NUMBCR:
715-684-6600 702-486-7300
RE: FAX NUMBPR:
Quarterly Disciplinaty Report 702-486-7304

Ourcint [Jrorreview []pLeask commeNT [[]remase repry  [] PLEASE RECYCLE

NOTTS/COMMENTS:

Please find our Quarterly Disciplinary Report for the period of 10/01/06- 12/31/06
The confidenrial case information has been removed per NRS 623.131

CONFID TIAL INFO N

The information contained in this facsimile message is confidential and may contain privileged informaton
that is intended only for the use of the individual or cntity named above. If the reader of this message is not
the intended recpient, you are hereby notificd thar any dissemination, distsbudon, or copying of this
communication is prohibited. If you have received this communication in ermror, please immediately noufy
us by telephone and return the onginal message 1 us at the address below.

U E. FLAMINGO RD. SUITE #225
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 859119
PHONE 702-486-7300
FAX 702-486-7304

F-286



CLOSE
DATE NAME

T-882 P.002/002

CLOSED ENFORCEMENT CASES

FOR CASES CLOSED BETWEEN

CASENO VIOLATION

100106 AND  12/31/08

ACTION
TAKEN

F-286

10/05/2006 CONFIDENTIAL

10/05/2006 Agullar, Peter

10/05/2006 CONFIDENTIAL
10/05/2008 Fisco, Staven

10/05/2006 CONFIDENTIAL
10/052006 CONFIDENTIAL
10/05/2006 CONFIDENTIAL
10/05/2008 CONFIDENTIAL

10/05/2006 CONFIDENTIAL

Wednesday, January 03, 2007

06-061N

07-003N

05-031N

06-004N

07-013N

07-007N

07-006R

07-008R

08-061N

NRS 623.360.1(a,b)

NRS 623.360.1(a,b,c)

Closed no apparent violation
Board Approved Settlement

Agreement

Closed no apparent violation
Board Approved Setllement

Agreement

Lettor of Caution

Letter of Caution

Letter of Caution

Letter of Caution

Closed no apparent violation



