## NEVADA STATE BOARD OF ARCHITECTURE, INTERIOR DESIGN & RESIDENTIAL DESIGN

TO:	FROM:		
Lorne Malkiewich, Director	Betty J. Ruark	<b></b> _	
COMPANY:	DATE:		
Legislative Counsel Bureau	1/03/07		
	TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING	C COVER:	
	2		
FAX NUMBER	PHONE NUMBER		
775-684-6600	702-486-7300		
RE:	FAX NUMBER.		
Quarterly Disciplinary Report	702-486-7304		
URGENT FOR REVIEW PLEA	SE COMMENT   PLEASE REPLY	Please recycle	
NOTES/COMMENTS:			
Please find our Quarterly Disciplinary Rep	port for the period of 10/01/06-1	2/31/06	
The confidential case information has been	en removed per NRS 623.131		

## **CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION**

The information contained in this facsimile message is confidential and may contain privileged information that is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the address below.

## **CLOSED ENFORCEMENT CASES**

FOR CASES CLOSED BETWEEN 10/01/08 AND

CLOSE DATE	NAME	CASENO	VIOLATION	ACTION TAKEN
10/05/2006	CONFIDENTIAL	06-061N		Closed no apparent violation
10/05/2006	Aguilar, Peter	07-003N	NRS 623.360.1(a,b)	Board Approved Settlement Agreement
10/05/2006	CONFIDENTIAL	05-031N		Closed no apparent violation
10/05/2006	Fisco, Steven	06-004N	NRS 623.360.1(a,b,c)	Board Approved Settlement Agreement
10/05/2006	CONFIDENTIAL	07-013N		Letter of Caution
10/05/2006	CONFIDENTIAL	07-007N		Letter of Caution
10/05/2006	CONFIDENTIAL	07-006R		Letter of Caution
10/05/2006	CONFIDENTIAL	07-008R		Letter of Caution
10/05/2006	CONFIDENTIAL	08-061N		Closed no apparent violation